Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jim Goergen	07/28/2009
Sean Slack	07/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L. Powell Company	
Street Address:	8631 Hayden Place	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D397886
Patent Number:	D395560
Patent Number:	D387920
Patent Number:	D568110
Patent Number:	D323253
Patent Number:	D322525
Patent Number:	D320317
Patent Number:	D319155
Patent Number:	D319154
Patent Number:	D319153
Patent Number:	D316194
Patent Number:	D314291
Patent Number:	D301416
Patent Number:	D314290

PATENT

REEL: 023044 FRAME: 0670

00 D397886

500928575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-224-6282

Email: patent@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Ste. 800
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

11086-0013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sandra P. Thompson

Total Attachments: 5

source=Jim&Sean#page1.tif source=Jim&Sean#page2.tif source=Jim&Sean#page3.tif source=Jim&Sean#page4.tif

source=Jim&Sean#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023044 FRAME: 0671

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
	Name: L. Powell Company				
Jim Goergen and Sean Slack	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	0				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8631 Hayden Place				
Execution Date(s) July 28, 2009					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Culver City				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 90232				
Other Release of Security Interest in Patents	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14				
Name: Sandra P. Thompson					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_560.00				
	Authorized to be observed to do a				
Street Address: Buchalter Nemer	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: <u>Irvine</u>	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92612-0514</u>					
Phone Number: 949-224, 6282					
Fax Number: 949-720-9182	Deposit Account Number 500977				
Email Address: patent@bucha/ter.com	Authorized User Name Buchalter Nemer				
). Signature: Wald Shim Mm	8/4/na				
/ Signature	Date				
Sandra P. Thompson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of July 28, 2009 ("Effective Date") by and among Jim Goergen, a U.S. individual, with an address at 40004 N. Majesty Trail, Anthem, Arizona 85086, USA and Sean Slack, a U.S. individual, with an address at 8238 Ipswich Court, Summerfield, North Carolina 27358, USA (each, individually, a "Secured Party" and together, the "Secured Parties"), and L. Powell Company, a California corporation, with an office at 8631 Hayden Place, Culver City, California 90232 USA ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Interest in Patents by and among Grantor, Windward Capital Partners II, L.P. ("Windward"), and the other Lenders party thereto, dated December 22, 2003 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Windward and the other Lenders a continuing security interest in the United States patents and patent applications set forth on the Schedule attached hereto and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such patent and patent application as well as all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Grantor against third parties for damages (to the extent not effectively prohibited by an applicable and legally enforceable license agreement) by reason of past, present or future infringement of any patent or patent application listed on the Schedule attached hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such patent or patent application or patent license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages (the "Pledged Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain First Amendment to Security Interest in Patents, dated January 1, 2004, by and among Grantor and Secured Parties (the "Amended Patent Security Agreement"), Jim Goergen and Sean Slack were added as secured parties to the Patent Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2004 at Reel 015251, Frame 0141, and the Amended Patent Security Agreement was recorded on July 7, 2004 at Reel 015521, Frame 0593; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Secured Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby terminate the Patent Security Agreement and the Amended Patent Security Agreement, and hereby terminate, cancel, discharge and release any and all security interests they have against the Pledged Patent Collateral.

Secured Parties shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * *

A/73103187.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have caused this Release to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

JIM GOERGEN

SEAN SLACK

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 023044 FRAME: 0674 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have caused this Release to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

JIM GOERGEN

SEAN SLACK

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENT

REEL: 023044 FRAME: 0675

SCHEDULE

U.S. PATENTS

PATENI	COUNTRY	PATENT NO. / ISSUE DATE
Vanity with jewelry storage	US	D397886 09/08/1998
Vanity mirror with storage compartment	US	D395560 06/30/1998
Combined cheval mirror and concealed storage compartment for jewelry	US	D387920 12/23/1997
Cheyval Mirror with Concealed Storage Compartment	US	D5681100 10/28/1987
Chest	US	D323253 01/21/1992
Chest	US	D322525 12/24/1991
Jewelry armoire	US	D320317 10/01/1991
Jewelry armoire	US	D319155 08/20/1991
Chest	US	D319154 08/20/1991
Jewelry armoire	US	D319153 08/20/1991
· Chest	US	D316194 04/16/1991
Chest	US	D314291 02/05/1991
Chest	US	D301416 06/06/1989
Chest	US	D314290 02/05/1991

A/73103187.1

RECORDED: 08/04/2009

PATENT REEL: 023044 FRAME: 0676